

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 5194 OF 2024**

Ajit Nathram Patil

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Central Bureau Investigation & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Pravin Wategaonkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Munde a/w Mr. Jai Vohra for the Respondent No.1-C.B.I.

Mr. Amit A. Palkar APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.:-

1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to serve a complete compilation of Petition upon the learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 on or before tomorrow.

2) Mr. Munde waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.1 and seeks time to take instructions.

2.1) At his request, stand over to 19th January, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)