

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.5194 OF 2024**

Ajit Nathram Patil

... Petitioner.

**V/s.**

Central Bureau Investigation &amp; Ors.

... Respondents.

---

Mr. Pravin Wategaonkar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Mankuwar M. Deshmukh, APP a/w Ms. P.P. Shinde, APP for the Respondent No.4-State.

Mr. Jai Vohra i/by Mr. Amit Munde, SPP for CBI, ACB, Mumbai for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Special Counsel a/w Bharat Jadhav & Mr. Krish Kariya for Respondent No.3.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**PC.:-**

1) Praecipe dated 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 is circulated by learned Additional Public Prosecutor, seeking extension of time to file reply of Respondent No.4.

1.1) At the request of learned APP, the period to file reply by Respondent No.4 is extended by one week from today.

2) Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

3) Praecipe dated 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 is accordingly disposed off.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)