

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5194 OF 2024

Ajit Nathram PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Central Bureau Investigation And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Pravin Wategaonkar Adv for the Petitioner

Mr. Amit Munde, SPP a/w Mr. Shantanu Nakashe a/w Mr.

Balaji Gurav a/w Mr. Amir Adv for the Respondent - CBI

Mr. Prashant Mishra, SPP for E.D. a/w Mr. Bharat Jadhav, Ms.

Chahat Modi, Ms. Purva Birla, Ms. Ishita Bhaiya, Mr. Krish

Kariya Adv for the Respondent - ED

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State, S.O. to 21/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)